

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-480 Version: 1 Name: Approval of Lease Amendment Between Milwaukee

County and Children's Hospital of Wisconsin

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 5/31/2012 In control: County Clerk
On agenda: Final action: 7/20/2012

Title: A resolution approving a lease amendment to the original lease between Milwaukee County and

Children's Hospital of Wisconsin to add a parcel of land which was formerly used for Connell Avenue

as an addition to their primary hospital.

Sponsors: James Schmitt, John Weishan Jr., Michael Mayo Sr., Willie Johnson, Jr.

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. FISCAL NOTE, 3. ATTACHMENT I, 4. CB Resolution, 5. Audio ECD 06/18/12

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2012	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
6/28/2012	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
6/18/2012	1	Committee on Economic and Community Development	APPROVED & RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
6/7/2012	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	

A resolution approving a lease amendment to the original lease between Milwaukee County and Children's Hospital of Wisconsin to add a parcel of land which was formerly used for Connell Avenue as an addition to their primary hospital.